Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.
Electronic Data Interchange Implementation Guideline
ANSI X12 Version 5010
5
0
1
0
864 Text Message

THESE DOCUMENTS WILL NOT BE
PROCESSED is the Description.
03 is the Transaction Type Code.  “03” indicates
Report Message.
N1*FR*WAL-MART STORES, INC
*UL*0078742000008
FR is the Entity Identifier Code.  “FR” indicates
“Message From”.
WAL-MART STORES, INC  is the Name.
UL is the Identification Code Qualifier “UL” indicates
Global Location  (GLN) Number.
0078742000008 is the Identification Code
N1*TO*SUPPLIER NAME TO is the Entity Identifier Code  “TO” indicates
“Message To”.
SUPPLIER NAME is the Name.
REF*IA*123456 IA is the Reference Identification Qualifier. “IA”
indicates Internal Vendor Number.
123456 is the Reference Identification.
REF*IV*000000000029530 IV is the Reference Identification Qualifier “IV”
indicates Seller’s Invoice Number.
000000000029530 is the Reference Identification.
MIT*PLEASE CORRECT AND RESEND*THESE
DOCUMENTS WILL NOT BE
PROCESSED*175*60
PLEASE CORRECT AND RESEND is Reference
Identification.
THESE DOCUMENTS WILL NOT BE
PROCESSED is  a Description
175 is the Page Width
60 is the Page Length Lines.
MSG*SEGMENT ELEMENT ERROR Free-form message text
MSG*INVOICE NUMBER  PO NUMBER   ID  POS
– REF    DATA  COMMENTS
Free-form message text
MSG*123456789000000   123456789   IT1   007-234
UPC/WMT ITEM NUMBER MISSING*SS
Free-form message text
SS is the Printer Carriage Control Code.  “SS”
indicates Advance to new line before print
SE*11*0001 11 is the Total Number of Included Segments  included
in a transaction set including ST and SE segments.
0001 is the Transaction Set Control Number
51864REA (005010) Wal-Mart Confidential   6
Wal-Mart Business Example - React Report
EDI TRANSMISSION DATA EXPLANATION
ST*864*0001 864 is the Transaction Set Identifier Code for the Text
Message Transaction Set
0001 is the Transaction Set Control Number
BMG*00*WEEKLY REACT STYLE REPORT*03 00 is the Transaction Set Purpose Code.  “00” indicates
Original.
WEEKLY REACT STYLE REPORT is the Description.
03 is the Transaction Type Code.  “03” indicates Report
Message.
N1*FR*WAL-MART STORES,
INC*UL*0078742000008
FR is the Entity Identifier Code “FR” indicates Message
From
WAL-MART STORES, INC  is the Name
UL is the Identification Code Qualifier “UL” indicates
Global Location Number (GLN).
0078742000008 is the Identification Code.
N1*TO*SUPPLIER NAME TO is the Entity Identifier Code  “TO” indicates  Message To
SUPPLIER NAME is the Name
REF*IA*123456 IA is the Reference Identification Qualifier “IA” indicates
Internal Vendor Number
123456 is the Reference Identification
MIT*RE764-1 01*WEEKLY REACT STYLE
REPORT*166*80
RE764-1 01 is the Reference Identification
”WEEKLY REACT STYLE REPORT” is  the Description.
166 is the Page Width
80 is the Page Length Lines
MSG*RUN ON 12/18/04 AT 05:31:09   W A L -